
Brookings City & County
Government Center, 520

Third Street
Brookings, SD 57006
(605) 692-6281 phone

(605) 692-6907 fax

City of Brookings

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1RES 20-046 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/19/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/26/2020 5/26/2020

Title: Action on Resolution 20-046, a Resolution authorizing Change Order No. 1 for 2020 Engine #1
replacement; Toyne, Inc.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council5/26/2020 1 Pass

Action on Resolution 20-046, a Resolution authorizing Change Order No. 1 for 2020 Engine #1
replacement; Toyne, Inc.

Summary:
This resolution will approve Change Order No. 1 for a decrease of $1,664.00 to the contract for the

2020 Engine #1 replacement with Toyne, Inc.

Background:
This project is for the replacement of Engine #1 (2001). During the pre-construction meeting,
additional overall savings were discovered to the contract quote.

Original Contract Price: $540,243.36
Decrease of this Change Order (No. 1 Final): $  (1,664.00)
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: $538,579.36

Fiscal Impact:
The contract for this project will be decreased by $1,664.00.

Recommendation:
Staff recommends approval.

Attachments:
Resolution

City of Brookings Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

